

PROPOSED AGENDA OF THE 25th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

WINTER SESSION January 27 – 31, 2025 10:00 AM

Navajo Nation Council Chambers Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ)

PRESIDING: Honorable Crystalyne Curley, Speaker, 25th Navajo Nation Council

1.	CALL SESSION TO C	ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION	
2.	RECOGNIZE GUEST	S AND VISITING OFFICIALS TO THE	NAVAJO NATION
3.	REVIEW AND ADOP	T THE AGENDA	
	(m)	(s)	(v)
4.	SELECTION OF THE	SPEAKER OF THE 25^{TH} NAVAJO NAT	TION COUNCIL
(04-25: An Action Relating to the Navajo North Navajo Nation Council	ation Council: Selecting and Confirming
SPONSOR: Honorable Carl R. Slater			able Carl R. Slater
	(m)	(s)	(v)
5.	RECEIVE THE STAT	E OF THE NATION ADDRESS FROM	THE PRESIDENT OF THE NAVAJO
	(m)	(s)	(v)
6.	RECEIVE REPORT F	ROM THE CHIEF JUSTICE OF THE NA	VAJO NATION
	(m)	(s)	(v)
7.	RECEIVE REPORT F	ROM THE SPEAKER OF THE NAVAJO	NATION COUNCIL
	(m)	(s)	(v)

)			
9. ORAL REPORTS A. Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA) (m) (s) (v) B. Indian Health Services (IHS) (m) (s) (v) C. Attorney General (m) (s) (v) D. Navajo Nation Youth Advisory Council (m) (s) (v) 10. WRITTEN REPORTS A. Standing Committees (m) (s) (v) B. Boards and Commissions (m) (s) (v) C. Bureau of Indian Affairs (m) (s) (v) D. Indian Health Services Area Director (m) (s) (v) E. Navajo Tribal Utility Authority (m) (s) (v)				
11. OLD BUSINESS:				
(A) LEGISLATION 0139-23: An Act Relating to the Health, Education and Human Services, Law and Order, Budget and Finance, and Naabik'íyáti' Committees and the Navajo Nation Council; Repealing 9 N.N.C. § 2(C) of the Diné Marriage Act of 2005, to Uniformly Recognize All Marriages Within the Navajo Nation; and Amending Other Provisions in Title 9 of the Navajo Nation Code Related to Marriage Within the Navajo Nation SPONSOR: Honorable Eugenia Charles-Newton CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Andy Nez				
(m) (s) (v)	`			
)			
10/24/24 – Motion to Refer Legislation 0139-23 back to the Naabik'íyáti' Committee and bring back no later than the Winter Session 2025, to discuss the possibility of a referendum legislation. Motioned by: Hon. Cherilyn Yazzie; Seco M. Begay; Vote: 16 in Favor, 00 Opposed (Speaker Curley Not Voting).	Navajo Nation Council			
10/24/24 – Motion to Refer Legislation 0139-23 back to the Naabik'íyáti' Committee and bring back no later than the Winter Session 2025, to discuss the possibility of a referendum legislation. Motioned by: Hon. Cherilyn Yazzie; Seco	Navajo Nation Council			
10/24/24 – Motion to Refer Legislation 0139-23 back to the Naabik'íyáti' Committee and bring back no later than the Winter Session 2025, to discuss the possibility of a referendum legislation. Motioned by: Hon. Cherilyn Yazzie; Seco M. Begay; Vote: 16 in Favor, 00 Opposed (Speaker Curley Not Voting).	Navajo Nation Council onded by: Hon. Norman			
 10/24/24 – Motion to Refer Legislation 0139-23 back to the Naabik'íyáti' Committee and bring back no later than the Winter Session 2025, to discuss the possibility of a referendum legislation. Motioned by: Hon. Cherilyn Yazzie; Seco M. Begay; Vote: 16 in Favor, 00 Opposed (Speaker Curley Not Voting). 12. NEW BUSINESS (A) LEGISLATION 0265-24: An Action Relating to Naabik'íyáti' Committee and Navaja Confirming the Appointment of Ms. Leona Morgan to the Diné Uranium Reme 	Navajo Nation Council onded by: Hon. Norman			
 10/24/24 – Motion to Refer Legislation 0139-23 back to the Naabik'íyáti' Committee and bring back no later than the Winter Session 2025, to discuss the possibility of a referendum legislation. Motioned by: Hon. Cherilyn Yazzie; Seco M. Begay; Vote: 16 in Favor, 00 Opposed (Speaker Curley Not Voting). 12. NEW BUSINESS (A) LEGISLATION 0265-24: An Action Relating to Naabik'íyáti' Committee and Navaje Confirming the Appointment of Ms. Leona Morgan to the Diné Uranium Reme Commission 	e Navajo Nation Council onded by: Hon. Norman o Nation Council; diation Advisory			
 10/24/24 - Motion to Refer Legislation 0139-23 back to the Naabik'íyáti' Committee and bring back no later than the Winter Session 2025, to discuss the possibility of a referendum legislation. Motioned by: Hon. Cherilyn Yazzie; Seco M. Begay; Vote: 16 in Favor, 00 Opposed (Speaker Curley Not Voting). 12. NEW BUSINESS (A) LEGISLATION 0265-24: An Action Relating to Naabik'íyáti' Committee and Navaje Confirming the Appointment of Ms. Leona Morgan to the Diné Uranium Reme Commission SPONSOR: Honorable Danny Simpson 	Navajo Nation Council onded by: Hon. Norman o Nation Council; diation Advisory			
10/24/24 – Motion to Refer Legislation 0139-23 back to the Naabik'íyáti' Committee and bring back no later than the Winter Session 2025, to discuss the possibility of a referendum legislation. Motioned by: Hon. Cherilyn Yazzie; Seco M. Begay; Vote: 16 in Favor, 00 Opposed (Speaker Curley Not Voting). 12. NEW BUSINESS (A) LEGISLATION 0265-24: An Action Relating to Naabik'íyáti' Committee and Navaja Confirming the Appointment of Ms. Leona Morgan to the Diné Uranium Reme Commission SPONSOR: Honorable Danny Simpson (m) (s) (v) (B) LEGISLATION 0266-24: An Action Relating to Naabik'íyáti' Committee and Navaja Confirming the Reappointment of Mr. Perry Charley to the Diné Uranium Reme	e Navajo Nation Council onded by: Hon. Norman o Nation Council; diation Advisory o Nation Council; diation Advisory c Crotty			

8. RECEIVE FINANCIAL REPORT FROM THE CONTROLLER

(C) **LEGISLATION 0227-24:** An Action Relating to Resources and Development and Naabik'íyáti' Committee and Navajo Nation Council; Approving an Amendment to BIA Oil and Gas Mining Lease 14-20-603-270 Between the Navajo Nation and Navajo Nation Oil and Gas Company and ST Oil Paradox LLC for Certain Trust Lands in the Red Mesa Chapter (San Juan County, Utah)

SPONSOR: Honorable Rickie Nez.

(D) **LEGISLATION 0250-24:** An Action Relating to the Law and Order Committee and the Budget and Finance Committee; Approving the Navajo Department of Emergency Medical Services Schedule of Fees

SPONSOR: Honorable Andy Nez

13. CLOSE OF SESSION; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT

THIS AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE: The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees are not final until adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committee at a Navajo Nation Council or a Standing Committee meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§ 163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order No. 7, and Standing Committee Rule of Order No. 8.

Livestream will be available online on YouTube: www.youtube.com/navajonationcouncil

Join Zoom Meeting: https://navajonationcouncil-org.zoom.us/j/9288717160?pwd=T3k3VE1uV3JYQ3JaQnZPbkJUWmRRZz09&omn=82363808113

Call-in Number: (669) 900-6833 Meeting ID: 928 871 7160 Passcode: 86515

Page 3 of 3